

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CrI.M P . N O(s).1 5 8 0 8 - 1 5 8 0 9 In &  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)...../ 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 0 9 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 in CrI.Misc. B a il Appln.  
No.2 3 2 8 5 / 2 0 0 7 and dated 1 2 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 in CrI.Misc.B a il Appln.No.  
2 4 0 1 8 / 2 0 0 7 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICA T U R E AT AL LA H A B A D)

L A L J I S I N G H

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

Y A S H W A N T S I N G H & A N R.

Respondent(s)

[For permission to file SL P and with appln. for ex-parte stay]

Date: 1 0 / 1 2 / 2 0 0 7 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E A S H O K B H A N

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D . K . J A I N

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Visen, Adv. for  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Per mi s s ion to file Special Leave Petitions is granted.

Issue notice.

If, pursuant to the impugned orders, the accused- respondents  
have not been released on bail, they shall not be released until further  
orders.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master