

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7710-7711/2007

LALJI SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHWANT SINGH & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report )

Date: 13/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sanjay Visen, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Charu Singhal, Adv.  
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.1 is granted two weeks' time for filing  
counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that  
efforts are being made to trace the particulars of the jails in  
which respondent Nos. 2 and 3 namely, Dhiraj and Anand are  
lodged at present.

-2-

Item No.21

Complete particulars be filed within three weeks.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on  
these respondents as well as respondent, State of U.P.

List again on 18.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj  
ÍTEM NO.21                      REGISTRAR COURT.1                      SECTION II

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7710-7711/2007

LALJI SINGH    Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHWANT SINGH & ANR.    Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report )

Date: 13/07/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sanjay Visen, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Charu Singhal, Adv.  
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No.1 is granted two weeks' time for filing  
counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that  
efforts are being made to trace the particulars of the jails in  
which respondent Nos. 2 and 3 namely, Dhiraj and Anand are  
lodged at present.

-2-

Item No.21

Complete particulars be filed within three weeks.

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on

these respondents as well as respondent, State of U.P.

List again on 18.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj