

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7710-7711/2007

LALJI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHWANT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report )

Date: 15/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sanjay Visen, Adv.  
Mr Jyoti Kr Mishra, Adv.  
Mr Vidit Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.  
Mr Ajay Kr Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(CRL.) NO. 7710/2007

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Despite order dated 2.2.2010 of last chance,  
respondent No.2 failed to file counter affidavit.

SLP(CRL.) NO. 7711/2007

Despite order dated 2.2.2010 of last chance,  
respondent No.3 failed to file counter affidavit.

Registry to put up the file with complete office  
report as regards respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

List again on 5.5.2010.

(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj