

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7710-7711/2007

LALJI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHWANT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report )

Date: 02/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Sanjay Visen, Adv.  
Mr Vidit Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.  
Mr Vivek Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Sufficient time has been granted hence no further  
time can be granted by this Court for filing counter  
affidavit.

List before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

However, served respondents may file counter  
affidavit before the date of listing as per rules.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

hj