

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7710-7711/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2007 in CMBA No. 23285/2007 & CMBA No. 24018/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

LALJI SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YASHWANT SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 27/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.
Mr. G.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. J.K. Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv.
for M/S Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit and additional documents, as per rules, within one week.

List thereafter.

In the meantime, learned counsel appearing for the State shall also seek instructions with regard to the present status of the trial.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master